## **AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE**

## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 17-587

-----Х

## MOUNT LEMMON FIRE DISTRICT,

Petitioners,

v.

JOHN GUIDO, ET AL.,

Respondents.

-----Х

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Mariana Braylovskiy, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae.

That on the 14th day of May, 2018, I served the within BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF STATE LEGISLATURES, COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES, U.S. CONFERENCE OF MAYORS, INTERNATIONAL CITY/COUNTY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION, INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATION, NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR RELATIONS ASSOCIATION, AND INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION FOR HUMAN RESOURCES IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above-captioned matter upon:

E. Joshua Rosenkranz Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP Attorneys for Petitioner 51 West 52<sup>nd</sup> Street New York, NY 10019 (212) 506-5000 jrosenkranz@orrick.com Don T. Awerkamp Awerkamp & Bonilla, PC Attorneys for Respondents 6891 N. Oracle Road, Suite 155 Tucson, AZ 85704 (520) 798-5282 da@abdilaw.com

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF STATE LEGISLATURES, COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES, U.S. CONFERENCE OF MAYORS, INTERNATIONAL CITY/COUNTY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION, INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATION, NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR RELATIONS ASSOCIATION, AND INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION FOR HUMAN RESOURCES IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 14<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2018.

Mariaha Braylovskiy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2018. Elias Melendez Elias Melendez Elias Molendez Corry Public, State of New York No. 24-4799601 Qualified in Kings County. # 279810 Commission Expires Aug. 31, 20

> COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com